



## AFBF Signs Right to Repair Memorandum of Understanding with John Deere



Mike Tomko

Director, Communications

The American Farm Bureau Federation and John Deere signed a memorandum of understanding today that ensures farmers' and ranchers' right to repair their own farm equipment. The MOU, signed at the 2023 AFBF Convention in San Juan, Puerto Rico, is the culmination of several years of discussions between AFBF and John Deere.

"AFBF is pleased to announce this agreement with John Deere. It addresses a long-running issue for farmers and ranchers when it comes to accessing tools, information and resources, while protecting John Deere's intellectual property rights and ensuring equipment safety," said AFBF President Zippy Duvall. "A piece of equipment is a major investment. Farmers must have the freedom to choose where equipment is repaired, or to repair it themselves, to help control costs. The MOU commits John Deere to ensuring farmers and independent repair facilities have access to many of the tools and software needed to grow the food, fuel and fiber America's families rely on."

David Gilmore, John Deere Senior Vice President, Ag & Turf Sales & Marketing said, "This agreement reaffirms the longstanding commitment Deere has made to ensure our customers have the diagnostic tools and information they need to make many repairs to their machines. We look forward to working





farmers continue to have the tools and resources to diagnose, maintain and repair their equipment."

The MOU sets parameters and creates a mechanism to address farmers' concerns. John Deere commits to engaging with farmers and dealers to resolve issues when they arise and agrees to meet with AFBF at least twice per year to evaluate progress.

The agreement formalizes farmers' access to diagnostic and repair codes, as well as manuals (operator, parts, service) and product guides. It also ensures farmers will be able to purchase diagnostic tools directly from John Deere and receive assistance from the manufacturer when ordering parts and products.

The MOU has the potential to serve as a model for other manufacturers and AFBF has already begun those discussions.

Read the MOU here.

## **Press Contact**

Mike Tomko Director, Communications (202) 406-3642 <u>miket@fb.org</u>

Bailey Corwine Media Relations Specialist (202) 406-3643 baileyc@fb.org

**TOP ISSUES** 

Trade Farm Policy

Sustainability Drought

Labor Infrastructure

Tax Reform Energy

VIEW ALL ->

TRENDING TOPICS

Ag Innovation Challenge Farm State of Mind





## 2023 Annual Convention

VIEW ALL ->

Front Desk: (202) 406-3600 General Inquiries: info@fb.org Media Inquiries: media@fb.org

600 Maryland Avenue SW Suite 1000 Washington DC 20024

News

Viewpoints

Market Intel

Issues

**Events** 

Advocacy

Initiatives

**Programs** 

Who We Are

What We Do

Get Involved

Shop

Contact





© 2023 American Farm Bureau Federation  $^{\circ}$  | Privacy Policy | Terms & Conditions